# अनुबंध|Contract



**अनुबंध क्रमांक|Contract No:** GEMC-511687795731397

अनुबंध तिथि | Generated Date : 27-Sep-2024

बोली/आरए/पीबीपी संख्या|Bid/RA/PBP No.: <u>GEM/2024/B/4865069</u>

संगठन विवरण|Organisation Details

प्ररूप|Type : Central PSU मंत्रालय|Ministry : Ministry of Coal विभाग|Department : COAL INDIA LIMITED संगठन का नाम|Organisation Name : Bharat Coking Coal Limited

कार्यालय क्षेत्र|Office Zone: BCCL Dhanbad Jharkhand

nanbad Jnarknand

खरीदार विवरण|Buyer Details

पद|Designation : Deputy Manager MM संपर्क नंबर|Contact No. : 62876-95937-

ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : buyer9.bccl.dhn@gembuyer.in

जीएसटीआईएन|GSTIN: 20AAACB7934MFZB

MM Department, level 3, Commercial Building, Koyla

पता|Address: Bhawan, Koyla Nagar,

DHANBAD, JHARKHAND-826005, India

वित्तीय स्वीकृति विवरण | Financial Approval Detail

आईएफडी सहमित|IFD Concurrence : Yes प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन का पदनाम|

Designation of Administrative Approval: वित्तीय अनुमोदन का पदनाम|

Designation of Financial Approval :

D(P)

GM(MM)/HOD(MM)-P

भुगतान प्राधिकरण विवरण|Paying Authority Details

भुगतान का तरीका| Payment Mode:

पद|Designation : Senior Manager

ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : pay8.bccl.dhn@gembuyer.in जीएसटीआईएन|GSTIN : 20AAACB7934MFZB

MM Department, level 3, Commercial Building, Koyla

पता|Address: Bhawan, Koyla Nagar,

DHANBAD, JHARKHAND-826005, India

विक्रैता विवरण|Seller Details

जेम विक्रैता आईडी|GeM Seller ID : 3CDF180000091582

कंपनी का नाम|Company Name : PROMARK TECHSOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

संपर्क नंबर|Contact No. : 09216988990 ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : brar@promark.co.in

पता| Address : NH 95,CHANDIGARH LUDHIANA HIGHWAY,MORINDA BYEPASS,VILLAGE MADOLI,

प्रमान Audress : MORINDA, PUNJAB-140413, -एमएसएमई पंजीकरण संख्या|MSME Registration number : UDYAM-PB-18-0002341

Not Verified

जीएसटीआईएन| GSTIN: 03AAFCP7669C1ZF (B) , (R) , 10AAFCP7669C1ZK (B) , 09AAFCP7669C1Z3 (B) , 07AAFCP7669C1Z7 (B)

खरीदार द्वारा सत्यापित एमएसएमई स्थिति | MSME Status as

verified by buyer :

एमएसई सामाजिक श्रेणी|MSE Social Category : General एमएसई लिंग श्रेणी|MSE Gender : Male

\*जिसके नाम के पक्ष में GST/TAX इनवॉइस पेश किया जाएगा|GST / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of - Consignee

वितरण निर्देश | Delivery Instructions : NA

उत्पाद विवरण|Product Details

#	आइटम विवरण Item Description	आइटम विवरण  Ordered Quantity	इकाई   Unit	इकाई मूल्य (INR)  Unit Price (INR)	कर विभाजन (INR)  Tax Bifurcation (INR)	मूल्य (INR में सभी शुल्क और कर सहित)  Price (Inclusive of all Duties and Taxes in INR)
1	उत्पाद का नाम  Product Name : Promark LCD Infrared optical 3840X2160 interactive panels and accessories ब्रांड  Brand : Promark ब्रांड प्रकार  Brand Type : Registered Brand कैटलॉग की स्थिति Catalogue Status: OEM verified catalogue कैसे बेचा जा रहा है  Selling As : OEM श्रेणी का नाम और चतुर्थाश Category Name & Quadrant : interactive panels and accessories (Q2) मॉडल  Model: PRO AT-86P एचएसएन कोड HSN Code: HSN not specified by seller	1	pieces	103,840	NA	103,840
क	कल ऑर्डर मल्य   Total Order Value (in INR)					

परेषिती विवरण	Consignee	Detail

क्र.सं. S.No परेषिती Consignee	तस्त। item	लॉट नंबर  Lot No.	मात्रा Quantity	दिनांक के बाद डिलीवरी शुरू करना है  Delivery Start After	वितरण पूरा कब तक करना है  Delivery To Be Completed By
--------------------------------	------------	----------------------	-----------------	--	--

1	पद  Designation : - ईमेल आईडी Email ID : aman.singh3226@nic.in संपर्क Contact : 94705-97987- जीएसटीआईएन GSTIN : 20AAACB7934MFZB पता Address : 0 Level, Administration Department, Koyla Bhawan, Koyla Nagar, Dhanbad, Pin Code-826005, Dhanbad, JHARKHAND-826005, India	Promark LCD Infrared optical 3840X2160 interactive panels and accessories	-	1	27-Sep-2024	26-Dec-2024	
Product Specification for Promark LCD Infrared optical 3840X2160 interactive panels and accessories							

विनिर्देश Specification	उप-विनिर्देश Sub-Spec	मूल्य Value
	Display Type	LCD
	Display Panel Diagonal size (mm)	2184.4
	Width of The Effective Display Area of The Panel (mm)	1890
	Height of The Effective Display Area of The Panel (mm)	1059
	Backlight Technology	LED
	Display Resolution (Pixels)	3840X2160
	Display Brightness (Nits)	350
	Display Aspect Ratio	16:9
	Touch interface	Touch sensitive as well as pen driven
	Touch Technology	Infrared optical
	Number of touch points (Number)	10
	Response time (milli seconds)	8
	Operating System Compatibility	Android / Window
	Number of Input HDMI ports	1
	Number of USB 2.0 ports (Nos.)	1
	Number of USB 3.0 ports (Nos.)	2
	Number of Audio Input ports (Number)	1
	Number of audio output ports (Nos.)	1
	Number of RS-232 C ports (Nos.)	1
	Number of RJ 45 ports (Nos.)	1
	Number of VGA-IN ports (Number)	1
ecification	Number of VGA-OUT ports (Number)	0
	Provision of in built speakers	Yes
	Provision for wall mounting	Yes
	Bluetooth connectivity	Yes
	Wi-Fi connectivity	Yes
	Number of electronic pen or stylus to be supplied with the board (Nos)	1
	Details of software provided	Annotation Software
	Power Supply Voltage in AC (Volts)	100-240
	Power consumption (Watts)	250
	Operating Temperature Range (degree celsius)	0-40
	Operating Humidity (%)RH	20-80
	Installation Kit to be supplied alongwith the Panel	Yes
	All connecting Cables and accessories to be supplied along with the Panel	Yes
	BIS Registration under CRS of Meity	Yes
	BIS Registration Number & its Validity	R-97000973
	Availability of test reports from Central Govt /NABL / ILAC accredited Lab covering all the parameters	Yes
	Test Report Number	SC22EPI04206_1
	Test Report date	25-04-2022
	Name of Test lab	IEC TEST LABS
	Address of the Test lab	BAWANA, DELHI

उत्पाद का बीआईएस लाइसेंस | BIS license of the product: 97000973

# खरीदार परिभाषित अतिरिक्त विशिष्टता के लिए |Buyer Defined Additional Specification for Promark LCD Infrared optical 3840X2160 interactive panels and accessories

विनिर्देश Specification	मूल्य Value
a. Number of HDMI Port, b. USB Port, c. RJ45 Connection	a. 3 or more, b. 3 or more, c. 1 or more
a. Display Brightness b. Operating System	a. 350 Nits or more b. Android or better
1. Number of Electronic pen or stylus to be supply with LED (Nos.) 2. Internal Storage 3. OPS type Compatibility	1. 2 or more 2. 32 gb or more 3. Yes
Bidder is required to provide necessary hardware for wall mounting	Yes
The LED Panel should be BIS certified	Yes

## ईपीबीजी विवरण | ePBG Detail

सलाहकार बैंक   Advisory Bank :	NA
ईपीबीजी प्रतिशत (%)   ePBG Percentage(%):	NA

# नियम और शर्तें|Terms and Conditions

- 1. General Terms and Conditions-
- 1.1 This contract is governed by the General Terms and Conditions, conditions stipulated to this Product/Service as provided in the Marketplace.
- 1.2 This Contract between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of the Goods and/ or Services, detailed in the schedule above, in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) unless otherwise superseded by Goods / Services specific Special Terms and Conditions (STC) and/ or BID/Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC), as applicable
- 2. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions-
- 2.1 Scope of Supply:

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components): Supply Installation Testing and Commissioning of Goods

### 2.2 Warranty:

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 5 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training, Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

### 2.3 Service & Support:

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support: BIDDER/OEM must have Dedicated/toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support.

### 2.4 Service & Support

Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have a Functional Service Centre in the State of each Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-site warranty). If service center is not already there at the time of bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have to establish one within 30 days of award of contract. Payment shall be released only after submission of documentary evidence of having Functional Service Centre.

### 2.5 Generic

Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

### 2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC:

**Buyer Added text based ATC clauses** 

A. Exemption from Past Project Experience / Proveness Criteria for MSE / Startup

If bidders have submitted documents to prove the Startup/MSE status for the tendered ite m and their products are ISI marked/DGMS approved/Proven in CIL or its Subsidiary compan ies/Proven product of the ancillary unit of a Subsidiary Company of CIL, they will be require d to submit the following applicable related documents, for relaxation from the criteria of p rior experience and prior turnover:

• a valid BIS Marking License for the quoted items

or

Rate contract issued by CIL/its Subsidiary Companies for the quoted items

or

a valid DGMS Approval certificate for the quoted items

Proven Ancillary certificate issued by BCCL for the quoted items.

or

if bidders have submitted documents to prove the Startup/MSE status for the tendered ite m without certificate towards quality, assurance and capability from some authority like M SME, NSIC, etc, the bidder needs to submit Proforma for Equipment and Quality Control' (as per Annexure-1) duly filled along with the bid for assessing the techno-commercial capability of the vendors to manufacture and deliver goods as per the prescribed quality and technical specification.

The document(s) / certificate(s) furnished by the bidders for ISI markings or DGMS approval for any relaxation should be valid on the date of tender opening and a copy of such docume nt(s)/certificate(s) valid on the date of supply, must accompany their bill(s).(Proforma attac hed in buyer added bid specific ATC document).

B. TReDS: Trade Receivables Discounting System (TReDS) is an initiative of Reserve bank of India (RBI) to facilitate MSME receivable payments from corporates. BCCL has on boarded TReDS platform through Receivables Exchange of India Ltd (RXIL) (URL - https://www.rxil.in/Home/Index). MSE bidders willing to get payment through this system may get registered on TReDS platform and confirm the member code of RXIL in their offer. The bidder may cont act Mr. Avinil Dey, Assistant Relationship Manager-Business Development, RXIL, Mob: +91 9875460974, (email-avinil.dey@rxil.in) for help in registration."

2.7 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC:

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file.

नोट: यह सिस्टम जनरेटेड फाइल है। कोई हस्ताक्षर की आवश्यकता नहीं है। इस दस्तावेज़ का प्रिट आउट भुगतान/लेनदेन उद्देश्य के लिए मान्य नहीं है।

Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.